ITEM NO.49 COURT NO.12 SECT: SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29302/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/07/2014 in DBCSA No. 769/2014, in SBCWP No. 4716/2010 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

AJMER VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMBHA RAM KHATIK

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date: 10/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.L. Nandwani, Adv. Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

Till the next date of hearing, the operation of the Impugned Order shall remain stayed.

Additional documents shall be filed within two weeks from today.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER