## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29302/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/07/2014 in DBCSA No. 769/2014,03/07/2014 in SBCWP No. 4716/2010 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

AJMER VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMBHA RAM KHATIK & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.L. Nandwani, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Kailash Shgarmja, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned to enable the Counsel for Petitioner for filing Rejoinder Affidavit.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER