www.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.29302 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AJMMER VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD. AND ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

KUMBHA RAM KHATIK AND & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.05.2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned to enable the Counsel for Petitioner for filing Rejoinder Affidavit."

It is submitted that Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Advocate has on 18,.05.2015 filed Rejoinder Affidavit to the Counter Affidavit filed by Respondent No. 1 on behalf of Petitioner. Copy of the same has already been included in the paper books. A.D Card duly signed has been received back in respect of Respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 23rd day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.
Ms. Mirdula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR