w.ecourtsındıa.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 29302/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/07/2014 in DBCSA No. 769/2014 in SBCWP No. 4716/2010 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

AJMER VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMBHA RAM KHATIK & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.L. Nandwani, Adv,

Mr. Sameer Nandwani, Adv. Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mar. Renuka Jumrani, Adv. Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

 $\,$ It is stated by the Learned Counsel that Respondent No.1 has been retired.

We find no ground to interfere.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.07.08 17:01:05 IST Reason: